
ChessCaf e Holiday Quiz Marathon Record

The 20-30 Prize Winners in every ChessCaf e Holiday Quiz receive 30 points for 1st place, 

29 points for 2nd place, 28 points for 3rd place, 27 points for 4th place etc.  97 persons listed. 

Maximum score after ten competitions 1997/98 - 2006/07: 300 points. 

No Name Nat 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total

1 Erlandsson, Calle SWE 30 25 29 29 14 30 24 27 26 27 261

2 Artigas Isart, Miquel ESP 28 28 27 21 16 23 10 23 23 199

3 Bourget, Pierre CAN 29 30 15 13 24 17 30 19 21 198

4 Ruggieri, Daniele ITA 27 27 21 19 17 28 6 22 22 189

5 Gorodin, Dmitry GER 19 20 17 14 12 21 21 26 150

6 Bech, Thomas Heine DEN 25 28 26 15 28 15 137

7 Holmgren, Peter SWE 17 12 7 19 24 30 10 119

8 Villumsen, Gert DEN 23 26 29 4 22 14 118

9 Lysdal, Knud DEN 28 27 20 6 29 110

10 Parker, Phaedrus USA 30 18 29 25 102

11 Löfgren, Claes DEN 22 9 16 18 30 95

12 Finnlaugsson, Gunnar SWE 21 24 25 22 92

13 Collins, Richard USA 21 29 20 20 90

14 Jakobsen, Lars Venö DEN 13 23 20 18 10 84

15 Skjoldager Andersen, Per DEN 27 13 12 28 80

16 Verschueren, Peter NED 28 7 26 16 77

17 Johnston, Jim USA 17 17 16 25 75

18 Wrinn, Steve USA 30 24 10 11 75

19 Vidalis, Evagelos GRC 8 8 18 28 7 69

20 Megibow, Gordon USA 11 2 19 11 24 67

21 Barbeau, Sylvain CAN 20 8 15 23 1 67

22 Engen, Hans DEN 29 21 14 64

23 Gant, Thomas USA 22 14 21 6 63

24 Tolonen, Jouni FIN 30 27 5 62

25 Tzortzinis, Efstathios GRC 6 7 9 25 13 60

26 Reich, Richard USA 29 23 6 58

27 Sanz, Juan Carlos ESP 17 15 25 57

28 Ioakimidis, Georgios GRC 14 27 12 53

29 Hart, Walter AUS 25 22 5 52

30 Spiekermann, Mikael GER 22 25 47

31 Trottier, Yves CAN 25 22 47

32 Bjuhr, Arne SWE 26 18 44

33 Karagounaki, Eleni GRC 6 29 8 43

34 Engonopoulos, Dionissios GRC 13 24 6 43

35 Lissowski, Tomasz POL 20 23 43

36 Morozov, Pavel GER 23 17 40

37 Hurst, Sarah ENG 21 18 39

38 Zutter, Francois SWZ 27 12 39

39 Treffert, Peter GER 11 7 19 37

40 Krohmalnik, Andrei ISR 3 8 8 17 36

41 Alexander, Alasdair NZD 15 20 35

42 Pasco, John USA 19 14 33

43 Rudolf, Michal POL 7 9 16 32

44 Wolferink, Frans NED 16 15 31

45 Bourzutschky, Marc USA 30 30

46 Empel, Fred van NED 16 13 29

47 Berry, Stephen ENG 28 28

48 Arganian, Dave USA 26 26

49 Gislason, Baldvin SWE 26 26

50 McDowell, Michael ENG 26 26

51 Wieck, Ronald USA 26 26

= KWA member



52 Bakis, Georgios GRC 10 15 25

53 Holmes, Chris FRA 24 24

54 Pedersen, Anne Mette DEN 24 24

55 Zer, Lou BRS 24 24

56 Birnbaum, Ron USA 23 23

57 Hjorth, Torben DEN 22 22

58 Tretter, Terry Lee USA 9 12 21

59 Larsen, Carsten DEN 20 20

60 Tapper, Larry USA 20 20

61 Karen, Brian USA 19 19

62 Momme, Jesper DEN 19 19

63 Pedersen, Nicolai V DEN 19 19

64 Thimognier, Dominique FRA 18 18

65 Asperen, Rob van NED 18 18

66 Maymir, Fred USA 18 18

67 Soderstrup, Bjarne DEN 18 18

68 Aikateriniadou, Stella GRC 17 17

69 Forster, Richard SWZ 16 16

70 Hatziioannou, Trifon GRC 16 16

71 Stage, Jan DEN 16 16

72 Haralambidou, Elena GRC 15 15

73 Farrington, Jack USA 15 15

74 Crawford, Larry USA 14 14

75 Frisch, Rafael USA 14 14

76 Wintzer, Joachim GER 14 14

77 Bloemhard, Rudy NED 13 13

78 Budiman, T RIN 13 13

79 Schneider, Helmut GER 13 13

80 Vagner, Frode DEN 13 13

81 Da Costa, Luiz Roberto BRS 12 12

82 Fjordside, Jonas Mejlgaard DEN 12 12

83 Press, Shaun AUS 12 12

84 Rubery, Mark RSA 12 12

85 Brunet, Guy CAN 11 11

86 Fjordside, Arne Dan DEN 11 11

87 Flindtholt, Birger DEN 11 11

88 Kristallidis, Antonios GRC 11 11

89 Lima, Rinaldo BRS 11 11

90 Schmidt von Happe, Robert GER 11 11

91 Gobo, Shaun USA 10 10

92 Cousineau, Francois CAN 10 10

93 Dunne, Alex USA 10 10

94 Katsanos, Georgios GRC 9 9

95 Makris, Michael GRC 9 9

96 Proulx, Denis CAN 8 8

97 Roycroft, John ENG 7 7






